from the Investor’s Subscription will be applied in the manner as disclosed in the
paragraph headed ‘‘6. Reasons for and benefits of the entering into of the Restructuring
Agreement and the use of proceeds’’ in the Circular. Another total of 11,086,710,827
New Shares have been allotted and issued to the Scheme Company, which shall hold the
Scheme Shares on trust for the benefit of the Creditors pending adjudication of the
claims and determination of all Admitted Claims and distribution of the Scheme Shares
to the relevant Creditors.

– 2 –

Effect of Shareholding Structure of the Company upon Completion of the Restructuring
Transactions

For illustrative purposes only, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before completion of the Restructuring Transactions (immediately after the Capital
Reorganisation becoming effective) and immediately after completion of the Restructuring
Transactions are set out as below:

Immediately before
completion of the Restructuring
Transactions (immediately after

the Capital Reorganisation

becoming effective)

Immediately after
completion of the

Restructuring Transactions
Number

of Shares Approximate %

Number

of Shares Approximate %

The substantial Shareholders
Qian Yong Wei 575,000 0.05 575,000 0.00
China Wan Tai Group Limited

(In Liquidation) 169,020,427 14.46 169,020,427 1.35
China Huarong Asset

Management Company Limited 150,900,000 12.91 150,900,000 1.21
Gu Jie 93,829,000 8.03 93,829,000 0.75
Pleasant Journey Global Limited 66,246,478 5.67 66,246,478 0.53

The Investor — —

As the Investor for the
Subscription Shares — — 256,410,256 2.05

As the Creditor for
the Scheme Shares — — 3,466,583,804 27.71

Sub-total — — 3,722,994,060 29.76

Other Creditors (Note 2) — —

SFund International Investment
Fund Management Limited — — 2,591,364,858 20.70

NATU Investment Management
Company Limited — — 2,270,377,828 18.15

Harvest Wealth International
Limited — — 1,238,652,399 9.90 (Note 1)

Cayman Islands International
Investment Limited
(now known as Japan San Ling
Group Limited) — — 617,586,186 4.94

Chau Yiu Ting — — 416,578,854 3.33
Other minority Creditors — — 183,252,139 1.46
Other Public Shareholders 687,948,409 58.87 990,263,168 7.92

1,168,519,314 100.00 12,511,640,397 100.00 (Note 3)

– 3 –

Notes:

1. In order to ensure the public float of the Company to the minimum requirement of 25% under Rule

8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules, the Company has (i) engaged a placing agent to dispose of such number

of Scheme Shares necessary to independent third parties of the Company on a best effort basis; and (ii)

obtained an undertaking from Harvest Wealth International Limited, being one of the Creditors, that it

will only receive such number of Scheme Shares that amount up to 9.90% of the enlarged issued share

capital of the Company.